F.	J. M PTO-1595	RI					U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Staas & Halsey LLP			350816			
	ne Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac	lemark C	Office: Please	e record the	attached docume	nt.	
ly <sup>1</sup> 80	Name of conveying parties:						(0.9.08
OFFICE LAS	1) Ho-jin LEE 2) Sang-jo LEE	•	i-hwa LEI o-hyung i				<b>G</b> ( 00
2.	Name and Address of receiv	ving pa	arty:				
	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongt Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 44 Republic of Korea	ong-g	u,				
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: May 27, 20	008		Merger Change	of Name		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.  OR  This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s). 11/783,599, filed April 10, 2007; or  (b) Patent No(s)., issued						
5.	Name and address of party mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>Stephen T. Boug</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005	<u>hner</u>			concerning of		
6.	Total number of applications	and p	atents inv	volved: _	<u>1</u>		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be cha		,	•	ent or Applica	ation i	in Assignment)
	Deposit Account No.: 19-39 Deposit Account) (Attach deposit Account) (A	uplica	Signatu	this page	if paying by	depo	
				/	06/11/2008 MJ	HUH1	<b>555555</b> 55 11103333

**01 FC:8021** Revised January, 2005 **40.00** 0

©2005

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Doller (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Inventor(s) (hersinatter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(insort Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

RECORDED: 06/09/2008

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Mastan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 448-742 Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"). the recolpt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and interest to the invention entitled (Title of invention)

## MOTION ESTIMATION METHOD, MEDIUM, AND SYSTEM WITH FAST MOTION ESTIMATION relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP\_ and/or for which application for Letters Potont of the United States was executed on even date horewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on ; (insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent) Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202434-1500) is (b) filed on , April 10, 2007 Serial No. ; 11/783,589 hereby authorized to insen in (b) the specified data, when known.

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, ranews), substitute, release or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term of terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, noreinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(e), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s). In any interference, release, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers. Including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful cathe, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence,

11	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	ventor(s) has (have) effixed his/he (Date)	ritheir eignature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnese(es))
1)	d 621	27/May/2008	
2)	Ho-Jin LEE	27/May/2008	
3}	Sang-jo LEE	27/May/2008	
4)	Si-hwa LEE 1927 Do-Tyling KIM	27/May/2008	
S)	" Pro-takital Crist		
ė)			
7)			

PATENT

REEL: 021094 FRAME: 0028